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For Your Reference: Up-to-Date List of LANJ Affiliate Members

In 2016 the Limousine Association of New Jersey introduced "affiliate" as a new
category of membership.  

The purpose was to offer a business development opportunity that could forge and/or
strengthen relationships between companies that have their primary place of business
outside the State of New Jersey and companies that are New Jersey-based operator
members.

Since then, 21 companies -- ranging from as near as New York and Pennsylvania and as
far as France and the U.K. -- have taken advantage of this opportunity and joined LANJ
as affiliate members.  They are listed with contact information here for your reference:

* American Executive Transportation, Sterling, VA (Zulfi Abbasi, 703.662.7273,
zulfi@airportcoach.com)

* BLS Limousine, Astoria, NY (Anthony Loprete, 718.267.5432, aloprete@blslimo.com)

* Boston Car Service/Above All Transportation, Canton, MA (Brett Barenholtz,
617.267.2100, brettbarenholtz@aol.com)

* Buffalo Limousine, Buffalo, NY (Carla Boccio, 800.599.2088,
carlab@buffalolimousine.com)

* Commonwealth Worldwide Executive Transportation, Allston, MA (Dawson Rutter,
617.779.1926, drutter@commonwealthlimo.com)

* Desert Rose Worldwide Transportation, Phoenix, AZ (Tony Asaro, 602.256.7200,
tony@desertroselimos.com)
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* Edward Limousines – EQSL Global, Paris, France (Patrick Pierron, +331 536 69515,
ppierron@eqsl.com)

* Elite Coach Transportation, Murrysville, PA (Michelle Miller, 724.325.2626,
michelle@elite-corporation.com)

* HYRYDE – Powered by Reliance Worldwide, London, U.K. (Reza Choudhury, + 1 855
901 0303, info@reliance-grp.com)

* J & J Luxury Transportation, Allentown, PA (Denise Cali, 610.776.1516,
denisesamcali@jjtransportation.com)

* Leros Point to Point, Valhalla, NY (Jeff Nyikos, 914.747.2300,
jeff.nyikos@leroslimo.com)

* Overland Chauffeured Services, Leawood, KS (Diane Forgy, 913.381.3501,
diane@kclimo.com)

* Park Avenue Luxury Limousine, Trevose, PA (Alan Candeub, 215.364.2470,
alan@parkavenuelimousine.com)

* RMA Chauffeured Transportation, Rockville, MD (Robert Alexander, 301.231.6555,
ralexander@rmalimo.com)

* Stafford/Love Limousine, Richmond, VA (Glenn Stafford, 800.546.6499,
lovelimo@comcast.net)

* Superior Executive Transportation, Virginia Beach, VA (Paul Walsh, 757.567.0353,
paul@getsetgo.us)

* The Driver Provider, Phoenix, AZ (Kelly Alderete, 602.453.0001,
kellya@driverprovider.com)

* Unique Limousine, Harrisburg, PA (Tracy Salinger, 717.233.4431,
tracy@uniquelimousine.com)

* United Private Car, Boston, MA (Terry Murtaugh, 617.938.6523,
tm@unitedprivatecar.com)

* US Limo System, Brooklyn, NY (Imran Haider, 516.327.5466,
imran@uslimosystem.com)

* Windy City Limousine, Broadview, IL (George Jacobs, 847.916.9300,
gjacobs@windycitylimos.com)

Congratulations! Five LANJ Members Selected for Industry Hall of Fame



Five Limousine Association of New Jersey members were inducted into the 2019
Inaugural Class of the Chauffeur Driven Hall of Fame this past Tuesday October 15 at
the 2019 Chauffeur Driven Show in Boston.  Their induction recognizes their lifetime
contributions to and pioneer leadership roles in the chauffeured transportation
industry.

The selected group includes longtime LANJ operator members Barbara Chirico (Gem
Limousine Worldwide, Woodbridge) and David Seelinger (Empire CLS, Secaucus) as
well as veteran vendor member Ed Grech (Grech Motors, Riverside, Calif.) and affiliate
members George Jacobs (Windy City Limousine, Chicago) and Dawson Rutter
(Commonwealth Worldwide Executive Transportation, Boston).  Operator Sam Amato
(Gateway Global, Burlingame, Calif.) was honored in addition.  Congratulations to all!
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